

Town of Carrboro

Town Hall 301 W. Main St. Carrboro, NC 27510



Meeting Agenda Town Council

Tuesday, March 8, 2022

7:00 PM

Council Chambers - Room 110

7:00-7:05

A. ROLL CALL

7:05-7:10

B. POETRY READING, RESOLUTIONS, PROCLAMATIONS, AND ACKNOWLEDGEMENTS

<u>7:10-7:15</u>

C. ANNOUNCEMENT OF UPCOMING MEETINGS

<u>7:15-7:20</u>

D. PUBLIC COMMENT

Comments are limited to three minutes per speaker.

<u>7:20-7:25</u>

E. CONSENT AGENDA

1. 22-77 Request to Authorize Town Manager to Sign Revised Interlocal
Agreement with Orange County and the Town of Chapel Hill Related
to the Historic Rogers Road Area Private Sewer Service Lateral
Connection Installations for Qualified Low-to-Moderate-Income

(LMI) Homeowners - Cost Share

PURPOSE: The purpose of this agenda item is for the Town Council to consider authorizing the Town Manager to sign a proposed 2022 amendment to an existing Interlocal Agreement between Orange County and the Towns of Carrboro and Chapel Hill to clarify eligible properties that could potentially qualify for public financial support for connections and to extend the agreement's term and termination to June 30, 2025.

<u>Attachments:</u> A - Resolution

1 - Proposed 2022 Revision to ILA

B - Rogers Road Sewer Connection Timeline

F. OTHER MATTERS

7:25-7:40

1. <u>22-75</u> Carrboro Community Gardens Update

PURPOSE: The purpose for this agenda item is for the Council to hear an updated presentation on the community gardens. Jeanette O'Connor and Heidi Paulsen will share information about the Family Garden and the Carrboro Community Garden Coalition Garden in Dr. Martin Luther King Jr. Park. Eric Allman will share information about the Baldwin Park garden.

<u>7:40-8:10</u>

2. <u>22-80</u> Authorization for Town Manager to Enter into a Contract for a Compensation and Class Study.

PURPOSE: The purpose of this item is to authorize the Town Manager to enter into a contract with Management Advisory Group International, Inc. to complete a compensation and classification study for the Town.

Attachments: Attachment A - Resolution for Comprehensive Compensation and Class

Study

8:10-9:10

3. <u>22-74</u> Worksession - Continued Council Discussion of Carrboro Connects 2022-2042 Comprehensive Plan

PURPOSE: The purpose of this agenda item is for the Town Council to consider and specify revisions to the draft comprehensive plan, Carrboro Connects 2022-2042.

<u>Attachments:</u> A - Resolution

B - Carrboro Connects Public Hearing Draft

C - Draft PH Public Comments March08 2022

D- Advisory Recommendations Feb2022

E- Staff Comments Feb2022

F- Updated Timeline

G. MATTERS BY COUNCIL MEMBERS